506120087 06/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6166812

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORR	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		previo	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 011115 Frame 458. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		Name	Name			Execution Date		
EDITH H. STERN						07/25/2000		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ							
Name:	INTER	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION						
Street Address:	NEW C	NEW ORCHARD ROAD						
City:	ARMO	ARMONK						
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	10504	10504						
Patent Number:6823		6823188	188					
		0020100						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number:								
			address first; if that is u nsuccessful, it will be s					
			om.com	•				
Correspondent Name: IBM C			CORPORATION					
			CONGRESS AVENUE, IMAD-4042					
Address Line 4:		BOCA RAIC	DN, FLORIDA 33487					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BOC9	BOC92000008US1					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ז:	AMIRA	AMIRAH SCARBOROUGH					
SIGNATURE:			/Amirah Scarborough/					
DATE SIGNED:		06/23/	06/23/2020					
Fotal Attachments: 2		· ·						
source=BOC9200000								
ource=BOC9200000	8US1 Assi	gnment#page	e2.tif					

7-26-00

In place of Form PTO-1595

10-02-2000

RECORDATION FORM COVER

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is				
4. Application or patent number(s): 09/0259	128				
`	ution Date:				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Edith H. Stern	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP. Old Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party:				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: thereof:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy				

Richard A. Tomlin INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP. Intellectual Property Law Dept. 1798 NW 40th Street Internal Zip 2106 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

, , ,

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 09-0452

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

Boca Raton, Florida 33431

mailed:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard A. Tomlin Name of Person Signing

Signature

24/00

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail document(s) to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

0000085 090452 09625928 10/02/2000 6TBN11 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

FATENT REEL: 00536172 FRAME: 0458

PATENT

)-2000-0008

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

(1) Edith H. Stern County of Palm Beach of Boca Raton, and State of Florida,

have invented certain improvements in

AUTOMATED PROXIMITY NOTIFICATION

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date:

00 ; and (1)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:

LOCATION uuthorne, NY 7/25/00

FATENT REEL: 00536152 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED 08723928280